MONTECITO SANITARY DISTRICT
2020 ANNUAL SUMMARY REPORT
NPDES No. CA0047899
Order No. R3-2012-0016
Montecito Sanitary District
1042 Monte Cristo Lane A Public Service Agency PHONE: (805) 969-4200
Santa Barbara, CA  93108  FAX: (805) 969-9049
General Manager: Diane M. Gabriel, P.E.  E-MAIL: dgabriel@montsan.org

U
)
EFFLUENT
pH
2020
MSD Monthly High
Permit Limit High
MSD Monthly Low
Permit Limit Low
Results NPDES
Month  mg/L Limit
3.43 3.43 Jan 3.43 3.0 25
8.15 8.15 Feb 8.15 3.0 25
8.22 8.22 Mar 8.22 3.0 25
17.30 17.3 Apr 17.30 3.0 25
4.50 4.5 May DNQ4.50 3.0 25
3.50 3.5 Jun DNQ3.50 3.0 25
2.90 2.9 Jul DNQ2.90 3.0 25
3.80 3.8 Aug DNQ3.80 3.0 25
3.70 3.7 Sep DNQ3.70 3.0 25
2.60 2.6 Oct DNQ2.60 3.0 25
4.00 4 Nov DNQ4.00 3.0 25
4.20 4.2 Dec DNQ4.20 3.0 25
Oil & Grease
Page 14
PQL
0

2000
2500
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
M
PN
 /
10
0
m
L
EFFLUENT Total and Fecal Coliform Monthly
Single-Sample Maximums
2020
Total Coliform Maximum Fecal Coliform Maximum Single Sample Total Coliform Limit
mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L
0.122 0.122 Jan DNQ0.122 0.072 0.200
0.075 0.075 Feb DNQ0.075 0.072 0.200
0.054 0.054 Mar *DNQ0.054 0.072 0.200
0.099 0.099 Apr DNQ0.099 0.072 0.200
0.390 0.39 May 0.390 0.072 0.200
0.210 0.21 Jun 0.210 0.072 0.200 NA
0.260 0.26 Jul 0.260 0.072 0.200
0.280 0.28 Aug 0.280 0.072 0.200
0.360 0.36 Sep 0.360 0.072 0.200
0.26 0.26 Oct 0.260 0.072 0.200
0.081 0.081 Nov DNQ0.081 0.072 0.200
0.3 0.3 Dec 0.300 0.072 0.200
Note: MDL is the lowest value the test method can detect.  PQL is
the concentration below which data cannot be reported with
accuracy.